

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3235 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3235 of 2021**

=====

**KALPESH BHARATKUMAR MANKAD
Versus
KAMAL ASSOCIATION**

=====

Appearance:

MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Defendant(s) No.
2,3,5,5.1,5.2,6,7,8,8.1,8.2,8.3,8.4
MR HEMANG M SHAH(5399) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

Date : 23/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

At the request made on behalf of learned advocate,
Mr. Hemang Shah appearing for the respondents, the
matter is adjourned to 18th November, 2022.

The stay granted by the trial court to continue
till the next date of hearing.

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J.)

Gautam