

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3235 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3235 of 2021
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3763 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3763 of 2021

=====
KALPESH BHARATKUMAR MANKAD
Versus
KAMAL ASSOCIATION & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Appellant
MR NINAD P SHAH(10911) for the Defendant Nos. 1,4
RULE SERVED for the Defendant Nos. 3,5,2,8.1.1,8.1.2,8.2.1,8.4
RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant Nos. 2,8.3.1,8.3.2
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 07/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Ninad Shah, learned advocate has appeared for the respondent nos.1 and 4. Mr. M. N. Marfatia, learned advocate for the appellant has remained absent.

The attention of this Court was invited to the order dated 27th January, 2025, whereby interim relief has been extended till next date of hearing viz. 29th January, 2025 and thereafter till 7th February, 2025.

In view of the aforesaid order, in the larger interest of justice, ***interim relief is extended till next date of hearing.***

Stand over to ***14th February, 2025.***

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...